
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI SENIORES MASTER

Milano 5 - 8 ottobre settembre 2017

AMMISSIONI PROVVISORIE

CLT Uomini 50m
Super A

1 22629 BRUNELLI NICOLA
VERONA

1780.0 (119.0)

CLT Uomini 50m
Super A

2 12788 FACHERIS ROBERTO
MONZA

1780.0 (114.0)

CLT Uomini 50m Super A 3 137772 BACCI LORENZO GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1780.0 (79.0)

CLT Uomini 50m
Super A

4 5391 PAPPALARDO ENRICO
MARINA MILITARE CENTRO SPORTIVO TIR

1777.0 (110.0)

CLT Uomini 50m
Super A

5 75979 CRUCIANI ROMEO
MONTEGIORGIO

1772.0 (103.0)

CLT Uomini 50m Super A 6 35217 MONTAGUTI PAOLO PARMA 1769.0 (85.0)

CLT Uomini 50m Super A 7 23891 BILLI ENRICO PERUGIA 1767.0 (96.0)

CLT Uomini 50m Super A 8 959 RUSSO ADAMO PARMA 1764.0 (98.0)

CLT Uomini 50m Super A 9 285323 BRUCALASSI SAMUELE FIRENZE 1761.0 (87.0)

CLT Uomini 50m Super A 10 105022 BASSANI ENRICO MONZA 1756.0 (88.0)

CLT Uomini 50m Super A 11 1326 DIFRANCO SIMONE MILANO 1749.0 (74.0)

CLT Uomini 50m Super A 12 161770 PILI MARCO GALLIATE 1743.0 (76.0)

CLT Uomini 50m Super A DE NICOLO MARCO ALESSANDRO GR.SP. TIRATORI FF.GG.

CLT Uomini 50m A 1 33193 VON DELLEMANN EDUARD MERANO 1769.0 (90.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 2 75175 BRIANO COSIMO MONZA 1768.0 (85.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 3 23921 MASSINELLI ALFREDO PERUGIA 1767.0 (94.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 4 17187 COMPER REMO ROVERETO 1764.0 (82.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 5 649 SANTONI GUIDO TRENTO 1763.0 (84.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 6 141637 RAPELLO DANIELE TORINO 1762.0 (89.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 7 53413 BORRELLO ALESSIO BRENO 1762.0 (81.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 8 119978 BACCHION MARCO TREVISO 1760.0 (84.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 9 37813 MIAZZA LUCA PERUGIA 1759.0 (82.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 10 16130 FINOCCKI RICCARDO LIVORNO 1757.0 (91.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 11 14687 RANZI ANDREA ROVERETO 1757.0 (82.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 12 32476 POLLASTRO SAMUELE GALLIATE 1756.0 (86.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 13 297381 CORTIULA ALESSIO TOLMEZZO 1756.0 (85.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 14 8520 POGGIALI WILKY RIMINI 1756.0 (73.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 15 68842 FREI ARNOLD MERANO 1754.0 (79.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 16 262437 MANCA LIVIO SASSARI 1754.0 (73.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 17 15056 SPINCICH DEMIS TORINO 1754.0 (70.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 18 25463 BOTTAZZI PIERFRANCO GALLIATE 1753.0 (79.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 19 154965 MAZZARELLA GUGLIELMO EBOLI 1753.0 (70.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 20 147037 SOLAZZO RICCARDO CANDELA 1752.0 (71.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 21 50910 FRESOLI ANTONIO LEGNANO 1751.0 (79.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 22 22833 LORENZETTI LUIGI CARRARA 1751.0 (70.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 23 155752 PIPPONZI PAOLO MONTEGIORGIO 1750.0 (88.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 24 370717 RESULI ROLAND VERONA 1749.0 (80.0)

CLT Uomini 50m A 25 33437 GRANGIA MARCO NOVI LIGURE 1749.0 (71.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 1 169777 BERTO CORRADO ROMA 1747.0 (55.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 2 119828 VICINI ANDREA PARMA 1744.0 (79.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 3 65458 ARDESI ALBERTO GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1743.0 (82.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 4 12282 CALDOGNETTO ALESSANDRO VICENZA 1741.0 (62.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 5 381575 VERRILLO SIMONE LUIGI ALESSANDRIA 1739.0 (72.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 6 141454 FILIPPINI DAVIDE BOLOGNA 1737.0 (69.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 357008 DAL CORSO ENRICO NEGRAR 1737.0 (69.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 8 24811 MARINI MANUELE BRESCIA 1736.0 (80.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 9 404603 ARRI LUCIANO SOAVE 1734.0 (70.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 10 286089 SFORZI GABRIELE SIENA 1734.0 (58.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 11 82580 NICOLO' ANTONINO MONZA 1733.0 (65.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 12 6817 BIMBATTI ALESSANDRO TOLMEZZO 1733.0 (63.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 13 7842 GALLORINI DANIELE PESCIA 1733.0 (61.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 14 175288 ARONICA ANDREA ALIOSHA BRENO 1732.0 (68.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 15 23714 BARBIERI ANDREAS TERLANO 1732.0 (66.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 16 145480 CAPUTO UGO CANDELA 1732.0 (60.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 17 132588 MARTINO STEFANO BARI 1732.0 (54.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 18 31800 REDEGHIERI FRANCO MODENA 1731.0 (63.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 19 119544 MARIOLI FABIO PERUGIA 1730.0 (74.0)

CLT Uomini 50m B 20 22831 LENZONI PIER GIUSEPPE PIETRASANTA 1730.0 (66.0)

CLT Uomini 50m C 1 75551 SANDRI CLAUDIO ALESSANDRIA 1742.0 (79.0)

CLT Uomini 50m C 2 6053 TERRUZZI MARCO RHO 1739.0 (70.0)

CLT Uomini 50m C 3 24952 GISSARA SALVATORE CATANIA 1737.0 (69.0)

CLT Uomini 50m C 4 325072 BARAGATTI MATTEO PISA 1733.0 (73.0)

CLT Uomini 50m C 5 86453 MAGGIORI RICCARDO BRESCIA 1728.0 (74.0)

CLT Uomini 50m C 6 42559 LECHNER SIMON LASA 1728.0 (70.0)

CLT Uomini 50m C 7 32414 IMONDI ARMANDO GALLIATE 1728.0 (61.0)

CLT Uomini 50m C 8 192807 DEMENTI CLAUDIO PONTE SAN PIETRO 1724.0 (68.0)

CLT Uomini 50m C 9 69541 SCHIEFER ANDREAS LASA 1722.0 (59.0)

CLT Uomini 50m C 10 26757 ASTOLFI MAURIZIO ROMA 1721.0 (50.0)

BM10 Uomini 10m Totali 1 53874 DEL CUORE ANTONIO LECCE 1709.0 (38.0)

BM10 Uomini 10m Totali 2 25667 MANGIAMELI ANGELO NAPOLI 1681.0 (29.0)

BM10 Uomini 10m Totali 3 25677 MOLA DIEGO NAPOLI 1660.0 (26.0)

BM10 Uomini 10m Totali 4 45192 GALLO VINCENZO NAPOLI 1645.0 (25.0)

BM10 Uomini 10m Totali 5 146893 PIETROPAOLO GIUSEPPE CAVA DEI TIRRENI 1611.0 (29.0)

BM10 Uomini 10m Totali 6 53924 RIZZELLO MAURIZIO LECCE 1599.0 (4.0)

BM10 Uomini 10m Totali 7 180765 DE BELLIS STEFANO LECCE 1551.0 (2.0)

BM10 Uomini 10m Totali 8 145752 DONATELLI MATTEO SASSARI 1463.0 (15.0)

BMM10 Uomini 10m Totali 1 53874 DEL CUORE ANTONIO LECCE 1125.0 (14.0)

BMM10 Uomini 10m Totali 2 25677 MOLA DIEGO NAPOLI 1105.0 (20.0)

BMM10 Uomini 10m Totali 3 25667 MANGIAMELI ANGELO NAPOLI 1099.0 (13.0)

BMM10 Uomini 10m Totali 4 45192 GALLO VINCENZO NAPOLI 1098.0 (15.0)

AMMESSO D'UFFICIO 



BMM10 Uomini 10m Totali 5 146893 PIETROPAOLO GIUSEPPE CAVA DEI TIRRENI 1063.0 (12.0)

BMM10 Uomini 10m Totali 6 53924 RIZZELLO MAURIZIO LECCE 1044.0 (1.0)

BMM10 Uomini 10m Totali 7 180765 DE BELLIS STEFANO LECCE 1021.0 (0.0)

BMM10 Uomini 10m Totali 8 59243 PISAPIA RICCARDO CAVA DEI TIRRENI 987.0 (6.0)

PL Uomini 50m Super A 1 35209 BRUNO FRANCESCO GR.SP. TIRATORI FF.GG. 1671.0 (33.0)

PL Uomini 50m Super A 2 169294 DI MARTINO DARIO CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1671.0 (24.0)

PL Uomini 50m Super A 3 38632 BADARACCHI MAURO CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1661.0 (35.0)

PL Uomini 50m Super A 4 22876 TESCONI LUCA CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1654.0 (20.0)

PL Uomini 50m Super A 5 8237 CICCIOLI MASSIMO MACERATA 1630.0 (17.0)

PL Uomini 50m Super A 6 307681 SOTA VASIL PESARO 1625.0 (22.0)

PL Uomini 50m Super A 7 14588 FAIT VIGILIO ROVERETO 1622.0 (19.0)

PL Uomini 50m Super A 8 86885 BRIGANTI DINO GR.SP. TIRATORI FF.GG. 1620.0 (21.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 1 22397 AMORE ANDREA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1641.0 (23.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 2 84273 CORALLUZZO CARMINE NAPOLI 1639.0 (17.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 3 21069 BIANCHI PAOLO COMO 1630.0 (26.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 4 14374 GARNERO MASSIMO SAVONA 1628.0 (29.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 5 27867 MICOLI PIETRO ROMA 1626.0 (23.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 6 8312 ROMOLO GENNARO BENEVENTO 1624.0 (28.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 7 124076 SCAFA ANDREA SARNANO 1623.0 (23.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 169695 GIANCAMILLI FEDERICO ROMA 1623.0 (23.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 9 13311 FRANGIPANE PIETRO ROVERETO 1621.0 (21.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 10 37737 MERCURIO GIUSEPPE CASTELLAMMARE DI STABIA 1617.0 (21.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 11 179736 GRIMALDI FRANCESCO CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1615.0 (19.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 12 73408 BETTI MASSIMO FIRENZE 1614.0 (18.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 13 76865 PERALDO ANTONIO BARI 1611.0 (16.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 14 103151 SCORDAMAGLIA ANTONIO MARIO BOLOGNA 1611.0 (14.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 15 37722 GRANO VINCENZO CASTELLAMMARE DI STABIA 1608.0 (10.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 16 23053 PIOVESANA ANDREA PORDENONE 1607.0 (16.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 17 27084 CERTOMA' MARCO TIVOLI 1604.0 (20.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 18 22840 MAZZEI JACQUES LUCCA 1602.0 (17.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 19 319147 BACCHILEGA GABRIELE BOLOGNA 1601.0 (19.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 20 24801 MAZZUCCHELLI ORLANDO BRESCIA 1601.0 (15.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 21 315126 MASTRAZZO SIMONE ACQUI TERME 1596.0 (15.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 22 23692 PRAXMARER PAUL ROVERETO 1593.0 (17.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 23 251928 FRATINI ALESSANDRO SARNANO 1593.0 (13.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 24 8386 SPAPPERI GIORGIO CHIAVARI 1589.0 (12.0)

PL Uomini 50m A 25 8302 PALLADINO FRANCO SALVATORE BENEVENTO 1588.0 (16.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 1 359795 FAZIO SIMONE CENTURIPE 1609.0 (18.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 2 118947 BONIFAZI PAOLO OSIMO 1596.0 (22.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 3 6625 NARDI ALBERTO SOAVE 1594.0 (17.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 4 191207 MELI SANTO CALTANISSETTA 1580.0 (13.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 5 21242 VALSECCHI ROBERTO COMO 1575.0 (22.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 6 251195 FORLANI IVAN NAPOLI 1573.0 (10.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 7 6495 MILANI MATTIA ASTI 1572.0 (21.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 8 7117 MONTANARI GIAN BATTISTA LUGO DI ROMAGNA 1572.0 (16.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 9 171724 MARCON LUIGI TREVISO 1567.0 (19.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 10 76866 PERTA ANTONELLO BARI 1566.0 (15.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 11 182169 SPRIO ANDREA ELIO AVIGLIANA 1556.0 (14.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 12 322205 CRESCINI WILLIAM BAGNOLO MELLA 1556.0 (12.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 13 15270 POTENZA MICHELE TORINO 1555.0 (12.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 14 38748 BIANCHI MARCO VARESE 1552.0 (16.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 15 117694 BIANCHERI GLAUCO SAVONA 1549.0 (13.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 16 1227 ELISEI ANTONIO CARRARA 1548.0 (16.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 17 283798 MATTEI ELIA VERONA 1546.0 (18.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 18 35408 MONCHIERO MARCO BRA 1545.0 (9.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 19 61135 GIACCIO CASTRESE NAPOLI 1542.0 (13.0)

PL Uomini 50m B 20 254721 BRILLI GABRIELE CARRARA 1540.0 (7.0)

PL Uomini 50m C 1 25676 MOFFA LUIGI NAPOLI 1605.0 (18.0)

PL Uomini 50m C 2 166853 POSSAMAI LUCA BOLOGNA 1603.0 (21.0)

PL Uomini 50m C 3 38900 IMPRODA SALVATORE VARESE 1591.0 (11.0)

PL Uomini 50m C 4 22448 LEONE ANGELO CENTURIPE 1575.0 (20.0)

PL Uomini 50m C 5 299870 FILIPPIN DARWIN PORDENONE 1568.0 (15.0)

PL Uomini 50m C 6 155548 PIERLUIGI SIMONE VELLETRI 1564.0 (20.0)

PL Uomini 50m C 7 127557 ORECCHIO LUIGI NAPOLI 1558.0 (15.0)

PL Uomini 50m C 8 342449 PARAGLIOLA FRANCESCO NAPOLI 1551.0 (14.0)

PL Uomini 50m C 9 32560 SANGUINETI MARIO ALESSANDRO GENOVA 1545.0 (18.0)

PL Uomini 50m C 10 144683 SACCO MARIO VELLETRI 1544.0 (15.0)

PA Uomini 25m Super A 1 98557 SPILOTRO ANDREA CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1730.0 (57.0)

PA Uomini 25m Super A 2 262642 CHELLI TOMMASO LUCCA 1711.0 (43.0)

PA Uomini 25m Super A 3 54743 PICHETTI MIRCO RAVENNA 1699.0 (32.0)

PA Uomini 25m Super A 4 381733 MAFFEI NICOLA RAVENNA 1693.0 (35.0)

PA Uomini 25m Super A 5 44995 PIZZI NICOLA NELLO LUCCA 1649.0 (37.0)

PA Uomini 25m Super A 6 307681 SOTA VASIL PESARO 1646.0 (37.0)

PA Uomini 25m Super A MAZZETTI RICCARDO CENTRO SP. ESERCITO

PA Uomini 25m A 1 179736 GRIMALDI FRANCESCO CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1690.0 (44.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 2 34756 MELCHIORI HANS MILANO 1689.0 (51.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 3 135187 ACITO SILVIO CASERTA 1682.0 (35.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 4 10029 DE GIUDICI GIANNI AREZZO 1680.0 (42.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 5 249251 NARDI PIER GIORGIO PERUGIA 1679.0 (42.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 6 5318 FAVETTO CLAUDIO BIELLA 1668.0 (38.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 7 8237 CICCIOLI MASSIMO MACERATA 1667.0 (42.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 8 308768 BARAGONA ALESSANDRO ROMA 1667.0 (40.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 9 282534 DIRIENZO LUCA BERGAMO 1666.0 (31.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 10 188898 ROVERE DAVIDE PALMI 1653.0 (33.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 11 7302 BORDONI SIMONE FIRENZE 1644.0 (33.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 12 275780 ZAULI DA BACCAGNANO FRANCESCO BERGAMO 1642.0 (22.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 13 354252 ANIBALLI FERNANDO ROMA 1634.0 (27.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 14 8045 FLAMINI STEFANO MACERATA 1633.0 (27.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 15 44853 FAVILLA GIOVANNI LUCCA 1619.0 (22.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 6895 PESCI FABIO BOLOGNA 1619.0 (22.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 17 154970 SARACINO GIOVANNI CANDELA 1614.0 (25.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 18 7249 CAPPELLI MASSIMO FIRENZE 1611.0 (27.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 19 180192 DE FRANCESCO PAOLO NOVARA 1608.0 (21.0)

PA Uomini 25m A 20 16303 GRANDI MORENO BOLOGNA 1607.0 (22.0)

AMMESSO D'UFFICIO 



PA Uomini 25m B 1 22397 AMORE ANDREA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1671.0 (41.0)

PA Uomini 25m B 2 25676 MOFFA LUIGI NAPOLI 1623.0 (25.0)

PA Uomini 25m B 3 20045 SERRI ANDREA CAGLIARI 1620.0 (25.0)

PA Uomini 25m B 4 35210 CAGOSSI MATTEO REGGIO EMILIA 1608.0 (17.0)

PA Uomini 25m B 5 338696 DE LUCA NATALE CASERTA 1596.0 (26.0)

PA Uomini 25m B 6 22639 PRAVATA' SALVATORE VERONA 1595.0 (26.0)

PA Uomini 25m B 7 46460 RIVA DANILO VELLETRI 1594.0 (13.0)

PA Uomini 25m B 8 37490 GAGLIARDINI RENZO JESI 1584.0 (22.0)

PA Uomini 25m B 9 304419 EMILIOZZI FRANCESCO MACERATA 1573.0 (21.0)

PA Uomini 25m B 10 154953 CAPUTO UGO BRUNO CANDELA 1573.0 (20.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 1 35210 CAGOSSI MATTEO REGGIO EMILIA 1737.0 (58.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 2 25676 MOFFA LUIGI NAPOLI 1729.0 (50.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 3 8237 CICCIOLI MASSIMO MACERATA 1729.0 (49.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 4 381733 MAFFEI NICOLA RAVENNA 1722.0 (37.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 5 13311 FRANGIPANE PIETRO ROVERETO 1718.0 (50.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 6 37479 FERRANTI SERGIO JESI 1717.0 (53.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 7 10042 FREDELLA NICOLA FIRENZE 1707.0 (50.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 8 8111 CARDINALI ALBERTO PESARO 1707.0 (49.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 9 10029 DE GIUDICI GIANNI AREZZO 1703.0 (43.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 10 8045 FLAMINI STEFANO MACERATA 1700.0 (33.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 11 44995 PIZZI NICOLA NELLO LUCCA 1696.0 (36.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 12 5318 FAVETTO CLAUDIO BIELLA 1693.0 (39.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 13 266334 GALDELLI RICCARDO JESI 1688.0 (33.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 14 20074 ZULIANI STEFANO CAGLIARI 1685.0 (34.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 15 304916 SCHIRRU ROBERTO CAGLIARI 1683.0 (38.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 16 279675 ROMANO VITO ROMA 1682.0 (30.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 17 188898 ROVERE DAVIDE PALMI 1681.0 (40.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 18 22057 FONTANELLI STEFANO PISA 1677.0 (38.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 19 7249 CAPPELLI MASSIMO FIRENZE 1676.0 (34.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 20 44853 FAVILLA GIOVANNI LUCCA 1675.0 (33.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 21 182169 SPRIO ANDREA ELIO AVIGLIANA 1675.0 (30.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 22 27638 INTERLANDI GAETANO ROMA 1674.0 (33.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 23 96705 CUNDRO' GIUSEPPE MILAZZO 1671.0 (37.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 24 14588 FAIT VIGILIO ROVERETO 1671.0 (34.0)

PGC Uomini 25m A 25 57124 D'ORSI VINCENZO NAPOLI 1668.0 (23.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 1 98557 SPILOTRO ANDREA CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1739.0 (53.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 2 179736 GRIMALDI FRANCESCO CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1731.0 (51.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 3 965 SCONOCCHIA BRUNO BOLOGNA 1680.0 (29.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 4 24899 MARAZIO GIOVANNI VERONA 1672.0 (33.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 5 903 LEGNARO ANDREA BOLOGNA 1668.0 (28.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 6 129607 MANFREDI VALERIO COSENZA 1666.0 (29.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 7 302067 GAMBA RENZO LEGNANO 1661.0 (34.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 8 286476 GIUNTINI DANIELE PISA 1659.0 (28.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 9 154953 CAPUTO UGO BRUNO CANDELA 1658.0 (34.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 10 26032 DI GIULIO GIOVANNI RIMINI 1657.0 (36.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 11 12551 BOVE NICOLA PADOVA 1655.0 (30.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 12 76865 PERALDO ANTONIO BARI 1655.0 (23.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 13 132534 ROSATI MARCO RIMINI 1654.0 (23.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 14 22639 PRAVATA' SALVATORE VERONA 1653.0 (32.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 15 18561 LUBRANO PRIMO REGGIO EMILIA 1651.0 (31.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 16 321927 MASSIDDA ALESSANDRO CAGLIARI 1651.0 (24.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 17 8049 GIACOVELLI GIUSEPPE MACERATA 1650.0 (33.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 18 27561 GIERI CORRADO CATANIA 1650.0 (24.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 19 26394 MAURO ANGELO AGRIGENTO 1647.0 (26.0)

PGC Uomini 25m B 20 46460 RIVA DANILO VELLETRI 1646.0 (28.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 1 35210 CAGOSSI MATTEO REGGIO EMILIA 1714.0 (46.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 2 8237 CICCIOLI MASSIMO MACERATA 1707.0 (40.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 3 25676 MOFFA LUIGI NAPOLI 1681.0 (40.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 4 14588 FAIT VIGILIO ROVERETO 1671.0 (23.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 5 10042 FREDELLA NICOLA FIRENZE 1666.0 (21.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 6 10029 DE GIUDICI GIANNI AREZZO 1665.0 (28.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 7 266334 GALDELLI RICCARDO JESI 1662.0 (33.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 8 188898 ROVERE DAVIDE PALMI 1659.0 (29.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 9 2034 GIANCOLA MUTTI FABIO MILANO 1654.0 (24.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 10 44995 PIZZI NICOLA NELLO LUCCA 1652.0 (33.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 11 8045 FLAMINI STEFANO MACERATA 1652.0 (26.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 12 46374 NUCCI MARCO PONTEDERA 1651.0 (30.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 13 121776 PASOLINI DENIS SANTARCANGELO DI ROMAGNA 1650.0 (30.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 14 249251 NARDI PIER GIORGIO PERUGIA 1647.0 (21.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 15 84273 CORALLUZZO CARMINE NAPOLI 1646.0 (33.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 16 23053 PIOVESANA ANDREA PORDENONE 1646.0 (24.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 17 35408 MONCHIERO MARCO BRA 1644.0 (26.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 18 359795 FAZIO SIMONE CENTURIPE 1643.0 (33.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 19 37479 FERRANTI SERGIO JESI 1638.0 (31.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 20 302067 GAMBA RENZO LEGNANO 1638.0 (29.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 21 38900 IMPRODA SALVATORE VARESE 1636.0 (26.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 22 8111 CARDINALI ALBERTO PESARO 1634.0 (28.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 23 12551 BOVE NICOLA PADOVA 1633.0 (30.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 24 145419 MONTENERO RAFFAELE LIVORNO 1630.0 (34.0)

PS Uomini 25m A 25 286476 GIUNTINI DANIELE PISA 1625.0 (26.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 1 182169 SPRIO ANDREA ELIO AVIGLIANA 1646.0 (22.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 2 180192 DE FRANCESCO PAOLO NOVARA 1632.0 (15.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 3 44853 FAVILLA GIOVANNI LUCCA 1628.0 (20.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 4 118947 BONIFAZI PAOLO OSIMO 1627.0 (24.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 5 132534 ROSATI MARCO RIMINI 1624.0 (21.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 6 26394 MAURO ANGELO AGRIGENTO 1620.0 (20.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 7 137953 GABRIELLI ALESSIO LUCCA 1615.0 (27.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 8 903 LEGNARO ANDREA BOLOGNA 1615.0 (26.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 9 304916 SCHIRRU ROBERTO CAGLIARI 1614.0 (20.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 10 7249 CAPPELLI MASSIMO FIRENZE 1613.0 (21.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 354294 FORTE ROSARIO ROMA 1613.0 (21.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 12 279675 ROMANO VITO ROMA 1610.0 (15.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 13 18535 CAVALLINI LUCA REGGIO EMILIA 1609.0 (15.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 14 283276 GIORGI MARCO VINICIO FOGGIA 1606.0 (19.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 15 155234 BRUNO ANTONIO CATANIA 1603.0 (20.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 16 19872 CUCCU RAFFAELE CAGLIARI 1600.0 (24.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 17 179179 DALLA SANTA JURIJ VICENZA 1600.0 (20.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 18 338696 DE LUCA NATALE CASERTA 1600.0 (15.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 19 154953 CAPUTO UGO BRUNO CANDELA 1597.0 (20.0)

PS Uomini 25m B 20 354252 ANIBALLI FERNANDO ROMA 1596.0 (24.0)



PS Uomini 25m C 1 86947 GINO FRANCESCO MAZARA DEL VALLO 1642.0 (36.0)

PS Uomini 25m C 2 84549 MIGLIACCIO ANTONIO NAPOLI 1630.0 (28.0)

PS Uomini 25m C 3 304720 PRETTO PIERANTONIO VICENZA 1628.0 (20.0)

PS Uomini 25m C 4 16168 FARRIS ROBERTO NOVARA 1627.0 (22.0)

PS Uomini 25m C 5 76865 PERALDO ANTONIO BARI 1615.0 (21.0)

PS Uomini 25m C 6 27638 INTERLANDI GAETANO ROMA 1598.0 (15.0)

PS Uomini 25m C 7 278302 GRI SILVANO VITTORIO VENETO 1592.0 (23.0)

PS Uomini 25m C 8 37490 GAGLIARDINI RENZO JESI 1589.0 (21.0)

PS Uomini 25m C 9 21242 VALSECCHI ROBERTO COMO 1581.0 (20.0)

PS Uomini 25m C 10 145803 FOLCHINNI LUIGI PISTOIA 1578.0 (20.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 1 95624 GAMBARO BARBARA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1747.0 (44.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 2 157203 MESSAGGIERO JENNIFER MARINA MILITARE CENTRO SPORTIVO TIR 1736.0 (73.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 3 269367 SCHIAVA MARIA CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1732.0 (58.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 4 24837 GONNELLI DARIA ROMA 1731.0 (59.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 5 282167 DE GASPERIS ALESSIA CANDELA 1719.0 (60.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 6 13588 SENA SABRINA CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1717.0 (35.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 7 283268 TOSCANI CATERINA FIDENZA 1712.0 (54.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 8 147745 PICA MARTINA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1707.0 (51.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 9 144583 MERCURI MARTA ROMA 1703.0 (50.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 10 318018 ZIVIANI MARTINA CEREA 1684.0 (23.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 11 144542 IMELA ALESSIA NAPOLI 1681.0 (43.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 12 317116 BIANCO GIOVANNA PATRIZIA MILANO 1681.0 (40.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 13 137046 MACALI FRANCESCA CANDELA 1677.0 (38.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 14 76197 FRASSON MARIANNA VERONA 1666.0 (46.0)

CS3P Donne 50m Super A 15 304018 FIORENTINO FEDERICA NAPOLI 1654.0 (59.0)

CS3P Donne 50m A 1 13546 CAPUTO ELSA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1690.0 (41.0)

CS3P Donne 50m A 2 314369 TESSITORI ALESSANDRA TOLMEZZO 1683.0 (47.0)

CS3P Donne 50m A 3 271977 PERINOT GLORIA TREVISO 1681.0 (40.0)

CS3P Donne 50m A 4 6768 ISOLA SILVIA PORDENONE 1662.0 (38.0)

CS3P Donne 50m A 5 16281 ANGELI ARIANNA BOLOGNA 1656.0 (30.0)

CS3P Donne 50m A 6 147741 NEGRI CLAUDIA ROMA 1652.0 (42.0)

CS3P Donne 50m A 7 191089 SANSONE MARIANGELA CANDELA 1650.0 (36.0)

CS3P Donne 50m A 8 373786 PIZZIMENTI ANGELA LEGNANO 1648.0 (42.0)

CS3P Donne 50m A 9 253294 VENTURINI SARA TOLMEZZO 1641.0 (37.0)

CS3P Donne 50m A 10 262502 DROGHINI CRISTINA VELLETRI 1638.0 (32.0)

CS3P Donne 50m B 1 132519 NAVA DANIELA BERGAMO 1685.0 (54.0)

CS3P Donne 50m B 2 401615 ARGENTIERI MARIA CAROVIGNO 1635.0 (30.0)

CS3P Donne 50m B 3 96828 NUNZIATI CLAUDIA FIRENZE 1616.0 (37.0)

CS3P Donne 50m B 4 59247 RONCA AURORA CAVA DEI TIRRENI 1611.0 (29.0)

CS3P Donne 50m B 5 423396 BADIOLI SERENA LUGO DI ROMAGNA 1589.0 (24.0)

CS3P Donne 50m B 6 409913 CHIRICO ROBERTA NOVARA 1566.0 (21.0)

CST Donne 50m Super A 1 13588 SENA SABRINA CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1774.0 (65.0)

CST Donne 50m Super A 2 282167 DE GASPERIS ALESSIA CANDELA 1765.0 (80.0)

CST Donne 50m Super A 3 157203 MESSAGGIERO JENNIFER MARINA MILITARE CENTRO SPORTIVO TIR 1758.0 (88.0)

CST Donne 50m Super A 4 283268 TOSCANI CATERINA FIDENZA 1757.0 (85.0)

CST Donne 50m Super A 5 95624 GAMBARO BARBARA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1754.0 (50.0)

CST Donne 50m Super A 6 269367 SCHIAVA MARIA CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1751.0 (55.0)

CST Donne 50m Super A 7 12746 BERTOLA STEFANIA MONZA 1748.0 (71.0)

CST Donne 50m Super A 8 144542 IMELA ALESSIA NAPOLI 1748.0 (69.0)

CST Donne 50m Super A 9 144583 MERCURI MARTA ROMA 1744.0 (72.0)

CST Donne 50m Super A 10 137046 MACALI FRANCESCA CANDELA 1741.0 (72.0)

CST Donne 50m A 1 24837 GONNELLI DARIA ROMA 1751.0 (71.0)

CST Donne 50m A 2 16286 BIGNAMI CRISTINA LUGO DI ROMAGNA 1744.0 (77.0)

CST Donne 50m A 3 271977 PERINOT GLORIA TREVISO 1743.0 (86.0)

CST Donne 50m A 4 147745 PICA MARTINA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1741.0 (69.0)

CST Donne 50m A 5 314369 TESSITORI ALESSANDRA TOLMEZZO 1739.0 (67.0)

CST Donne 50m A 6 13308 DE CARLO ANTONIA SAVERIA ROVERETO 1739.0 (61.0)

CST Donne 50m A 7 191089 SANSONE MARIANGELA CANDELA 1738.0 (64.0)

CST Donne 50m A 8 284053 DI NOIA ELENA MILANO 1736.0 (65.0)

CST Donne 50m A 9 16281 ANGELI ARIANNA BOLOGNA 1732.0 (75.0)

CST Donne 50m A 10 16146 BAY ANNA NOVARA 1731.0 (68.0)

CST Donne 50m A 11 317116 BIANCO GIOVANNA PATRIZIA MILANO 1728.0 (66.0)

CST Donne 50m A 12 155984 PANSARDI CHIARA BRINDISI 1725.0 (64.0)

CST Donne 50m B 1 404604 CREMA SARA SOAVE 1749.0 (77.0)

CST Donne 50m B 2 282522 INNOCENTI DALILA TOLMEZZO 1731.0 (69.0)

CST Donne 50m B 3 401615 ARGENTIERI MARIA CAROVIGNO 1731.0 (55.0)

CST Donne 50m B 4 181051 SPANTI DOMINGA CONDOFURI 1730.0 (70.0)

CST Donne 50m B 5 357023 FAIT SARA ROVERETO 1730.0 (69.0)

CST Donne 50m B 6 365699 DI MAURO FRANCESCA BIELLA 1730.0 (67.0)

CST Donne 50m B 7 405320 MANISCALCO SABRINA MONZA 1721.0 (62.0)

CST Donne 50m B 8 46447 LIUZZI MONICA VELLETRI 1719.0 (50.0)

CST Donne 50m B 9 408483 DELL'INNOCENTI MICHELA LUCCA 1712.0 (49.0)

CST Donne 50m B 10 96828 NUNZIATI CLAUDIA FIRENZE 1710.0 (54.0)

CST Donne 50m B 11 278242 CERRI MICHELA LUCCA 1709.0 (49.0)

CST Donne 50m B 12 253294 VENTURINI SARA TOLMEZZO 1708.0 (45.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 1 13588 SENA SABRINA CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1190.0 (65.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 2 318018 ZIVIANI MARTINA CEREA 1190.0 (62.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 3 95624 GAMBARO BARBARA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1186.0 (88.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 4 283268 TOSCANI CATERINA FIDENZA 1185.0 (86.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 5 147745 PICA MARTINA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1184.0 (87.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 6 24837 GONNELLI DARIA ROMA 1184.0 (83.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 7 269367 SCHIAVA MARIA CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1181.0 (86.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 8 157203 MESSAGGIERO JENNIFER MARINA MILITARE CENTRO SPORTIVO TIR 1178.0 (83.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 9 144583 MERCURI MARTA ROMA 1178.0 (72.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 10 13523 MORAT JULIA ORA 1176.0 (78.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 11 160536 PITTERI FULVIA BOLOGNA 1175.0 (75.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 12 76197 FRASSON MARIANNA VERONA 1174.0 (84.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 13 137046 MACALI FRANCESCA CANDELA 1173.0 (76.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 14 24833 PFOESTL ELISABETH MERANO 1172.0 (75.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 15 253294 VENTURINI SARA TOLMEZZO 1172.0 (74.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 16 177704 NIEDERKOFLER MONIKA SAN LORENZO DI SEBATO 1172.0 (73.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 17 282167 DE GASPERIS ALESSIA CANDELA 1171.0 (69.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 18 37812 MERELLA VALENTINA SASSARI 1170.0 (70.0)



C10 Donne 10m Super A 19 271977 PERINOT GLORIA TREVISO 1168.0 (75.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 20 191089 SANSONE MARIANGELA CANDELA 1167.0 (69.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 21 304018 FIORENTINO FEDERICA NAPOLI 1166.0 (58.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 22 317116 BIANCO GIOVANNA PATRIZIA MILANO 1164.0 (66.0)

C10 Donne 10m Super A 23 13546 CAPUTO ELSA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1157.0 (57.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 1 145212 BASILE ANNARITA REGGIO CALABRIA 1175.0 (76.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 2 405320 MANISCALCO SABRINA MONZA 1173.0 (71.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 3 357023 FAIT SARA ROVERETO 1169.0 (73.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 4 314369 TESSITORI ALESSANDRA TOLMEZZO 1167.0 (68.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 5 399399 FERRI CHIARA FIRENZE 1166.0 (71.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 6 36662 SARTI ELENA BONDENO 1166.0 (69.0)

C10 Donne 10m
A

7 370201 MAIELLO BERENICE MARIA ANTONIETTA
CONDOFURI

1164.0 (62.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 8 278242 CERRI MICHELA LUCCA 1163.0 (71.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 9 155564 DELLI PAOLI KATIA CASERTA 1163.0 (58.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 10 181051 SPANTI DOMINGA CONDOFURI 1162.0 (60.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 11 348611 DE PAOLIS MARTINA ROMA 1161.0 (56.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 12 8985 CABRAS PATRIZIA NOVI LIGURE 1160.0 (59.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 13 313612 COSTANTINO MARTINA REGGIO CALABRIA 1157.0 (60.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 14 78120 BURZI MARTINA VERGATO 1156.0 (62.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 15 382061 BERRETTA ALICE RHO 1156.0 (61.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 16 175975 SERPIETRI CAROLA ROMA 1156.0 (53.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 17 96828 NUNZIATI CLAUDIA FIRENZE 1155.0 (58.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 18 106582 MARIN SONIA CENTURIPE 1153.0 (55.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 19 398900 D'ARONZO MANUELA BENEVENTO 1153.0 (49.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 20 388792 TONINI MARTINA TRENTO 1152.0 (54.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 21 155621 CORNACCHIA MARIA TERESA ROMA 1151.0 (60.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 22 402205 OGGIANO LAURA CAVA DEI TIRRENI 1151.0 (52.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 23 16281 ANGELI ARIANNA BOLOGNA 1150.0 (49.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 24 144542 IMELA ALESSIA NAPOLI 1149.0 (40.0)

C10 Donne 10m A 25 6768 ISOLA SILVIA PORDENONE 1148.0 (56.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 1 132519 NAVA DANIELA BERGAMO 1165.0 (69.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 2 119653 VON DELLEMANN MAGDALENA TERLANO 1154.0 (55.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 3 401615 ARGENTIERI MARIA CAROVIGNO 1137.0 (42.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 4 322510 GIOVANE CHIARA SAVONA 1120.0 (42.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 5 409913 CHIRICO ROBERTA NOVARA 1120.0 (35.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 6 33032 BENUCCI SABRINA SIENA 1113.0 (33.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 7 898623 ARDUINI DANIELA GR.SP.A.M. BARI 1112.0 (37.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 8 119903 LA FACI FABIOLA CONDOFURI 1109.0 (29.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 9 338181 TESTA ALESSANDRA TORINO 1108.0 (36.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 10 901455 CEDRONI IRENE MARIA VELLETRI 1106.0 (34.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 11 128195 SORISIO DANIELA NOVI LIGURE 1106.0 (33.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 12 748179 MIRAGLIA VALENTINA APPIANO SAN MICHELE 1105.0 (33.0)

C10 Donne 10m B 13 426210 LESISHYNA VOLHA CATANIA 1104.0 (38.0)

PSp Donne 25m Super A 1 72078 KONINI MANJOLA MILANO 1732.0 (51.0)

PSp Donne 25m Super A 2 24824 GENOVESI MAURA LUCCA 1721.0 (48.0)

PSp Donne 25m Super A 3 24830 SUPPO MICHELA TORINO 1710.0 (44.0)

PSp Donne 25m Super A 4 27595 GRANDU SILVIA VELLETRI 1695.0 (32.0)

PSp Donne 25m Super A 5 283167 COSTANTINO SARA REGGIO CALABRIA 1682.0 (32.0)

PSp Donne 25m Super A 6 124979 COMI ARIANNA CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1681.0 (42.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 1 264226 MARCONI ILENIA GR.SP. TIRATORI FF.GG. 1724.0 (47.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 2 308779 ANGELINI LAVINIA ROMA 1722.0 (42.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 3 305178 AMATO NICOLE TORINO 1703.0 (49.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 4 178222 BAGIALEMANI ARIANNA ROMA 1697.0 (41.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 5 273564 BURLACU ANDRA IULIANA BOLOGNA 1692.0 (39.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 6 288528 BERTI LUISA LUCCA 1686.0 (33.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 7 16173 FRANZONI MANUELA NOVARA 1685.0 (39.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 8 255286 GIANNI CHIARA PISTOIA 1682.0 (26.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 9 130572 SALA VALENTINA GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1681.0 (31.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 10 320289 STANEVA TANYA DENCHEVA BRENO 1674.0 (37.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 11 124432 GATTI ALESSIA JESI 1672.0 (33.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 12 273001 ANSELMI MANOLA VICENZA 1672.0 (28.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 13 94115 RICCI SUSANNA TORINO 1671.0 (22.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 14 32583 FIREMI LOREDANA NOVARA 1670.0 (25.0)

PSp Donne 25m A 15 45871 CHIABERTO GIUSTINA SUSA 1668.0 (27.0)

PSp Donne 25m B 1 36914 GIONGO ANTONIETTA LUCCA 1683.0 (25.0)

PSp Donne 25m B 2 69078 SPANO' SILVIA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1676.0 (33.0)

PSp Donne 25m B 3 161650 BELOTTI ELEONORA PONTE SAN PIETRO 1661.0 (26.0)

PSp Donne 25m B 4 417963 PAULET ARIANNA ROMA 1656.0 (32.0)

PSp Donne 25m B 5 331602 SGAMBELLURI MANUELA ROCCELLA IONICA 1656.0 (25.0)

PSp Donne 25m B 6 25687 POLCARO ALESSIA NAPOLI 1654.0 (27.0)

PSp Donne 25m B 7 243 PICOZZI FRANCESCA LEGNANO 1649.0 (25.0)

PSp Donne 25m B 8 359268 CARLETTI STEFANIA JESI 1646.0 (32.0)

PSp Donne 25m B 903747 RINALDI FEDERICA BARI 1646.0 (32.0)

PSp Donne 25m B 10 193804 GADAU ROSSELLA SASSARI 1646.0 (27.0)

P10 Donne 10m Super A 1 124979 COMI ARIANNA CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1146.0 (29.0)

P10 Donne 10m Super A 2 45871 CHIABERTO GIUSTINA SUSA 1142.0 (22.0)

P10 Donne 10m Super A 3 264226 MARCONI ILENIA GR.SP. TIRATORI FF.GG. 1131.0 (27.0)

P10 Donne 10m Super A 4 288528 BERTI LUISA LUCCA 1129.0 (28.0)

P10 Donne 10m Super A 5 283167 COSTANTINO SARA REGGIO CALABRIA 1129.0 (20.0)

P10 Donne 10m Super A 6 94115 RICCI SUSANNA TORINO 1124.0 (21.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 1 174894 DI GIOIA FRANCESCA BENEVENTO 1134.0 (25.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 2 33375 BERTI GIULIA PADOVA 1131.0 (21.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 3 24824 GENOVESI MAURA LUCCA 1130.0 (26.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 4 308779 ANGELINI LAVINIA ROMA 1129.0 (30.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 5 359268 CARLETTI STEFANIA JESI 1127.0 (24.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 6 320242 ROSSI MICHELA SOAVE 1124.0 (32.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 7 365039 STRADA VALENTINA VARESE 1123.0 (29.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 8 24830 SUPPO MICHELA TORINO 1123.0 (27.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 9 273564 BURLACU ANDRA IULIANA BOLOGNA 1121.0 (22.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 10 16173 FRANZONI MANUELA NOVARA 1119.0 (25.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 11 305178 AMATO NICOLE TORINO 1118.0 (25.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 12 351971 ILARI LUCREZIA MILANO 1117.0 (22.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 13 273001 ANSELMI MANOLA VICENZA 1116.0 (23.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 14 12643 PADOVAN CATERINA TREVISO 1115.0 (20.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 15 27595 GRANDU SILVIA VELLETRI 1114.0 (20.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 15704 ANTONELLI GIADA TORINO 1114.0 (20.0)



P10 Donne 10m A 17 191754 HERNANDEZ PERNILLE MILANO 1114.0 (18.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 18 382697 FANTONI ELISABETTA MILANO 1113.0 (19.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 19 266843 RAPARI SOFIA MACERATA 1112.0 (25.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 20 37802 FOIS SPERANZA SASSARI 1112.0 (23.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 21 36914 GIONGO ANTONIETTA LUCCA 1112.0 (21.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 22 72078 KONINI MANJOLA MILANO 1110.0 (25.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 23 310817 RUSSO FLORINDA CASTELLAMMARE DI STABIA 1110.0 (22.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 24 339567 D'ARGENIO ANNARITA AVELLINO 1110.0 (18.0)

P10 Donne 10m A 25 397234 SEMBENINI ANNA NEGRAR 1109.0 (25.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 1 331602 SGAMBELLURI MANUELA ROCCELLA IONICA 1118.0 (28.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 2 14887 LANDI MANUELA PONTE SAN PIETRO 1108.0 (23.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 3 161650 BELOTTI ELEONORA PONTE SAN PIETRO 1103.0 (19.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 4 1180 BADIALE ELISA CARRARA 1103.0 (17.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 5 20021 ROSSI PATRIZIA CHIAVARI 1102.0 (19.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 6 17035 MARINI JENNIFER APPIANO SAN MICHELE 1101.0 (17.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 7 255788 TONELLO MARTINA TOLMEZZO 1099.0 (20.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 8 320289 STANEVA TANYA DENCHEVA BRENO 1096.0 (21.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 9 255286 GIANNI CHIARA PISTOIA 1095.0 (24.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 10 356950 BALDINI DAMIA BOLOGNA 1094.0 (18.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 11 334027 DELLA DONNA MICHELA ROMA 1093.0 (18.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 12 377795 BELLONI ROBERTA SANSEPOLCRO 1093.0 (7.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 13 403592 PRAMPOLINI IRENE GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1089.0 (17.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 14 403089 GALLO STUKAN OLGA PARMA 1087.0 (15.0)

P10 Donne 10m B 15 338149 SILLETTI ANNA MILANO 1086.0 (21.0)

CS3P Master Donne 50m Totali 1 22455 MARCHESE MARIA ASSUNTA CENTURIPE 1624.0 (42.0)

CS3P Master Donne 50m Totali 2 175557 TONETTO MARIAROSA VERONA 1611.0 (27.0)

CS3P Master Donne 50m Totali 3 73022 BAGNARA RITA RAVENNA 1600.0 (24.0)

CS3P Master Donne 50m Totali 4 3690 ZECCHINI CINZIA MILANO 1575.0 (22.0)

CST Master Donne 50m Totali 1 33165 GUFLER EDITH MERANO 1765.0 (79.0)

CST Master Donne 50m Totali 2 27573 GIRASOLI LIDIA ROMA 1751.0 (79.0)

CST Master Donne 50m Totali 3 22455 MARCHESE MARIA ASSUNTA CENTURIPE 1743.0 (80.0)

CST Master Donne 50m Totali 4 20801 ZANFRA' FLAVIA TREVISO 1730.0 (49.0)

CST Master Donne 50m Totali 5 33186 SCIPIONI SABRINA BOLZANO 1728.0 (48.0)

CST Master Donne 50m Totali 6 25650 DI LAURO FLAVIA NAPOLI 1717.0 (56.0)

C10 Master Donne 10m Totali 1 84709 MAHLKNECHT MANUELA BRESSANONE 1166.0 (74.0)

C10 Master Donne 10m Totali 2 27573 GIRASOLI LIDIA ROMA 1162.0 (67.0)

C10 Master Donne 10m Totali 3 27343 DI ROCCO CRISTIANA ROMA 1142.0 (49.0)

C10 Master Donne 10m Totali 4 20801 ZANFRA' FLAVIA TREVISO 1131.0 (41.0)

C10 Master Donne 10m Totali 5 168405 GHIANDONI MARIA FRANCA SARNANO 1126.0 (41.0)

C10 Master Donne 10m Totali 6 22455 MARCHESE MARIA ASSUNTA CENTURIPE 1125.0 (42.0)

C10 Master Donne 10m Totali 7 3928 FORNER SONIA MILANO 1124.0 (36.0)

C10 Master Donne 10m Totali 8 77176 STARA ANTONELLA CAGLIARI 1122.0 (38.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 1 25673 MESSINA PAOLA MARIA NAPOLI 1695.0 (34.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 2 49798 BUTU ANA FOGGIA 1687.0 (37.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 3 146446 ELLERO DANIELA PORDENONE 1684.0 (26.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 4 44530 TANA ANTONIETTA CASERTA 1680.0 (30.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 5 135401 ULVER YANA CAGLIARI 1636.0 (27.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 6 122071 DONIGAGLIA EVA MILANO 1621.0 (25.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 7 14508 VOLPI CRISTINA PADOVA 1619.0 (21.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 8 255606 GIANNI' GIOVANNA ROMA 1613.0 (23.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 9 20016 RENZI FRANCESCA ROMANA CAGLIARI 1606.0 (18.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 10 173092 SAVIOZZI ELENA SAVONA 1598.0 (20.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 11 332642 CARNESCIALI MANUELA AREZZO 1593.0 (22.0)

PSp Master Donne 25m Totali 12 32528 BACHEROTTI SABRINA GENOVA 1593.0 (20.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 1 44530 TANA ANTONIETTA CASERTA 1126.0 (23.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 2 146446 ELLERO DANIELA PORDENONE 1115.0 (23.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 3 49798 BUTU ANA FOGGIA 1107.0 (23.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 4 122071 DONIGAGLIA EVA MILANO 1105.0 (15.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 5 1396 VETTORE VALERIA MILANO 1098.0 (19.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 6 357314 TESCONI CATERINA LA SPEZIA 1093.0 (16.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 7 24711 MORGANTE ELENA CIVIDALE DEL FRIULI 1092.0 (18.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 8 173092 SAVIOZZI ELENA SAVONA 1085.0 (19.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 9 3688 BENATTI LAURA GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1083.0 (17.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 10 14508 VOLPI CRISTINA PADOVA 1082.0 (16.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 11 165409 BAZZANI RITA PERUGIA 1082.0 (15.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 12 276377 DE BIASIO CARLA GRAZIA MILANO 1079.0 (19.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 13 16181 MAUCCI PAOLA GALLIATE 1077.0 (14.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 14 37720 GENATIEMPO OLIMPIA CASTELLAMMARE DI STABIA 1077.0 (13.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 15 15823 BUSELLATO M. CINZIA THIENE 1073.0 (13.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 16 114943 COLUSSO LINA JOANKA PORDENONE 1070.0 (10.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 17 15727 CALZOLARI GABRIELLA BOLOGNA 1069.0 (16.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 18 255606 GIANNI' GIOVANNA ROMA 1069.0 (14.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 130657 CONOTTER LUCIA ROVERETO 1069.0 (14.0)

P10 Master Donne 10m Totali 20 49012 PASETTO GUGLIELMA APPIANO SAN MICHELE 1068.0 (15.0)

CL3P Master Uomini 50m Totali 1 36646 FILIPPINI LUCIO BOLOGNA 1682.0 (49.0)

CL3P Master Uomini 50m Totali 2 1008 ZATTONI GIAMPAOLO RAVENNA 1672.0 (45.0)

CL3P Master Uomini 50m Totali 3 66063 BOCCALARI FERDINANDO MANTOVA 1666.0 (44.0)

CL3P Master Uomini 50m Totali 4 6659 ISOLA PAOLO TREVISO 1654.0 (52.0)

CL3P Master Uomini 50m Totali 5 38363 VALLE CLAUDIO VITTORIO VENETO 1647.0 (44.0)

CL3P Master Uomini 50m Totali 6 30737 TOSCANI LORENZO FIDENZA 1632.0 (35.0)

CL3P Master Uomini 50m Totali 7 146506 FRANCESCHINI BRUNO GAVARDO 1632.0 (32.0)

CL3P Master Uomini 50m Totali 8 6650 ZUCCOLI GIUSEPPE SOAVE 1630.0 (33.0)

CL3P Master Uomini 50m Totali 9 22493 ZITO LUIGI NAPOLI 1618.0 (18.0)

CL3P Master Uomini 50m Totali 10 31616 ROSETTI PIETRO SPOLETO 1604.0 (35.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m
Gran Master

1 6659 ISOLA PAOLO
TREVISO

1759.0 (104.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 2 22607 TOFFALETTI AUGUSTO VERONA 1757.0 (84.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 3 28156 RANIERI GIAMPIERO ROMA 1756.0 (72.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 4 26702 ALFIERI GIAN CARLO ROMA 1752.0 (82.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 5 59965 ZOEGGELER JOHANN MARLENGO 1750.0 (83.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 6 17249 BERTELLA EMILIO GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1746.0 (87.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 7 34167 BUROCCHI ANTONIO MONTEGIORGIO 1745.0 (82.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 8 75229 CIMINAGO PIERLUIGI MONZA 1744.0 (75.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 9 134757 CASELLI GIOVANNI SOAVE 1742.0 (74.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 10 4111 FRIGOLI SERGIO MILANO 1742.0 (67.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 11 28223 ROTELLI PIETRO ROMA 1742.0 (60.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 12 44531 NARDONE VALENTINO NAPOLI 1739.0 (64.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 13 5393 SANTORO GIANNI SAVONA 1737.0 (55.0)



CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 14 75999 PIROLI ALBERTO MACERATA 1736.0 (61.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 15 26247 DE GIRARDI ANTONIO FELTRE 1731.0 (64.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 16 26245 CALAMINA BRUNO BRESSANONE 1731.0 (56.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 17 19990 PIANA GIAMPIERO CAGLIARI 1731.0 (53.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 18 17742 MATTEUCCI FABIANO PERUGIA 1729.0 (56.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 19 30737 TOSCANI LORENZO FIDENZA 1726.0 (66.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 20 687 RIZZANTE LUIGI TREVISO 1725.0 (66.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 1 36646 FILIPPINI LUCIO BOLOGNA 1766.0 (90.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 2 8374 MARCHESE GIANNI RAPALLO 1766.0 (69.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 3 38363 VALLE CLAUDIO VITTORIO VENETO 1760.0 (81.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 4 66063 BOCCALARI FERDINANDO MANTOVA 1759.0 (92.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 5 6698 MAIER GIANNI UDINE 1756.0 (77.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 6 31878 GOTTARDELLO FRANCESCO CHIERI 1754.0 (87.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 7 56099 DI MAGGIO LUIGI NAPOLI 1753.0 (71.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 8 6714 FABRETTO RUGGERO UDINE 1750.0 (79.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 9 36664 VENTURI ROBERTO SOAVE 1746.0 (75.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 10 291783 CREMASCHI ANGELO LODI 1740.0 (71.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 11 24813 VITALI GIAMPIETRO GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1738.0 (70.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 12 688 BENEDETTI ILARIO TREVISO 1732.0 (75.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 13 31874 FACCIO PIETRO CHIERI 1732.0 (61.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 14 31616 ROSETTI PIETRO SPOLETO 1730.0 (65.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 15 6599 CATTELAN TIZIANO PADOVA 1730.0 (62.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 16 7131 TASSELLI MAURIZIO LUGO DI ROMAGNA 1729.0 (60.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 17 1012 VALERIANI MASSIMO RAVENNA 1727.0 (55.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 18 277319 PESARESI LEONARDO CLEMENTE OSIMO 1718.0 (60.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 19 70334 LEONI MASSIMO RAPALLO 1716.0 (49.0)

CLT Master Uomini 50m Master 20 6589 BADIALI ADRIANO SOAVE 1712.0 (55.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 1 30737 TOSCANI LORENZO FIDENZA 1147.0 (56.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 2 6650 ZUCCOLI GIUSEPPE SOAVE 1127.0 (46.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 3 280086 FUZZI DANTE LUGO DI ROMAGNA 1123.0 (38.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 4 22854 PASQUINI ALBERTO PIETRASANTA 1120.0 (39.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 5 11097 PIAZZALUNGA BRUNO PONTE SAN PIETRO 1119.0 (40.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 6 10905 REVELLI MARCELLO SAVONA 1110.0 (34.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 7 104526 MENEGATTI FRANCO MANTOVA 1104.0 (31.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 8 31611 PORRAZZINI GIACOMO SPOLETO 1103.0 (40.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 9 48188 PISCHING WOLFGANG SAN VIGILIO DI MAREBBE 1101.0 (33.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 12007 PILSER ANDREAS SILANDRO 1101.0 (33.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 11 976856 LATINI ENRICO CATANIA 1099.0 (27.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 12 32827 REGOLI GIORGIO SIENA 1098.0 (28.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 13 119520 SARTORI MARCO ANTONIO PIETRASANTA 1096.0 (34.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 14 24730 PISAN LORIS UDINE 1093.0 (28.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 15 319007 SCANU ALVIANO RIMINI 1090.0 (31.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 1 36646 FILIPPINI LUCIO BOLOGNA 1170.0 (76.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 2 27547 GHINI MARCO SIENA 1166.0 (72.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 3 1008 ZATTONI GIAMPAOLO RAVENNA 1157.0 (67.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 4 971182 MARCONCINI SIMONE SIENA 1155.0 (59.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 5 33033 DE VITO STEFANO SIENA 1150.0 (58.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 6 315930 MARCHESE GREGORIO CENTURIPE 1149.0 (51.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 7 36658 MORI LORENZO BONDENO 1139.0 (49.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 8 66063 BOCCALARI FERDINANDO MANTOVA 1137.0 (49.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 9 33167 HALLER MICHAEL SILANDRO 1133.0 (47.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 10 66930 HOFER LORENZ SCENA 1131.0 (43.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 11 11146 TIRONI GIAN LUIGI PONTE SAN PIETRO 1130.0 (47.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 74668 LUGENTI FABIO SPOLETO 1130.0 (47.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 13 289405 COLICO ETTORE SERAFINO COMO 1129.0 (45.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 14 96248 CAPRA ARMANDO STRIGNO 1126.0 (37.0)

C10 Master Uomini 10m Master 15 6599 CATTELAN TIZIANO PADOVA 1125.0 (50.0)

BM10 Master Uomini 10m Totali 1 44593 GOLINO LUIGI CASERTA 1472.0 (12.0)

BM10 Master Uomini 10m Totali 2 303250 MANIS SANDRO SASSARI 1436.0 (19.0)

BM10 Master Uomini 10m Totali 3 7096 BELOSI PRIMO LUGO DI ROMAGNA 1392.0 (12.0)

BM10 Master Uomini 10m Totali 4 14817 MERELLA ANTONIO SASSARI 1381.0 (17.0)

BMM10 Master Uomini 10m
Totali

1 44593 GOLINO LUIGI
CASERTA

984.0 (10.0)

BMM10 Master Uomini 10m
Totali

2 303250 MANIS SANDRO
SASSARI

938.0 (9.0)

BMM10 Master Uomini 10m
Totali

3 7096 BELOSI PRIMO
LUGO DI ROMAGNA

935.0 (8.0)

BMM10 Master Uomini 10m
Totali

4 7136 RANDI ELIO
LUGO DI ROMAGNA

913.0 (10.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 1 172827 MELLI GABRIELE MILANO 1626.0 (16.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 2 337903 MINARELLI MASSIMO LIVORNO 1565.0 (10.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 3 7830 CERCHIAI GIULIANO PESCIA 1557.0 (17.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 4 35189 TAMBORIN SANDRO CEREA 1549.0 (11.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 5 730 FAUSTO MICHELE VITTORIO VENETO 1548.0 (14.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 6 8484 MANUZZI SAVERIO SANTARCANGELO DI ROMAGNA 1544.0 (13.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 7 33376 SCHIAVON MASSIMO PADOVA 1536.0 (16.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 8 6621 MELLA GIANCARLO SOAVE 1535.0 (13.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 9 33034 DREASSI MASSIMO SIENA 1534.0 (10.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 10 467 MIANI ANTONIO GALLIATE 1533.0 (11.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 11 11265 MANELLI ROBERTO MILANO 1531.0 (14.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 12 18330 FELLONI LUIGI LODI 1531.0 (9.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 13 11055 MANZONI AGOSTINO BATTISTA PONTE SAN PIETRO 1528.0 (12.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 14 28374 SPILOTRO VINCENZO ROMA 1528.0 (11.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 15 106000 MARMO EMILIO ROMA 1526.0 (10.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 16 22453 MANOLA SALVATORE CATANIA 1521.0 (11.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 17 283644 ROSSI ROSSANO PERUGIA 1518.0 (11.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 18 36631 BAGNOLATTI BENITO BONDENO 1515.0 (15.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 19 22433 GAMBINO GINO CENTURIPE 1502.0 (14.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Gran Master 20 37715 ESPOSITO VINCENZO CASTELLAMMARE DI STABIA 1500.0 (12.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 1 84952 MARTINOIA PAOLO SAVONA 1587.0 (9.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 2 157469 PRIANO PAOLO PINEROLO 1585.0 (15.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 3 18310 BREZZOLARI MAURIZIO CODOGNO 1576.0 (9.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 4 11154 VEZZOLI SECONDO PONTE SAN PIETRO 1568.0 (14.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 5 51904 RICCI MAURO BRESCIA 1567.0 (9.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 6 11009 FRIGERIO FABRIZIO BERGAMO 1565.0 (14.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 7 118265 CAZZATO ANGELO CAROSINO 1562.0 (11.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 8 162849 VEZZOLI PIERCARLO GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1561.0 (9.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 9 155547 PIERLUIGI MARCO VELLETRI 1553.0 (14.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 10 356941 BERTINI GIORGIO OSIMO 1542.0 (20.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 11 179289 DAMONTE FILIPPO NOVI LIGURE 1542.0 (14.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 12 22764 ALBANO RAIMONDO PIETRASANTA 1539.0 (14.0)



PL Master Uomini 50m Master 13 364684 TIZIANEL TIZIANO PORDENONE 1533.0 (17.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 14 136765 DELL'ATTI COSIMO BRINDISI 1532.0 (18.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 15 5291 BIOLCATI RINALDI CLAUDIO BIELLA 1532.0 (9.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 16 357433 FRASSONI CLAUDIO BAGNOLO MELLA 1528.0 (15.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 17 28769 LUCCO ROBERTO PORDENONE 1528.0 (9.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 18 18759 BAZZI MAURO SASSUOLO 1526.0 (15.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 19 147004 SCAFA RODOLFO SARNANO 1525.0 (20.0)

PL Master Uomini 50m Master 20 418218 GEROSA BRUNO ARTURO GREGORIO RHO 1524.0 (11.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 1 31885 REMOLIF VITTORIO CHIERI 1663.0 (35.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 2 146479 FERRARI BRUNO BOLZANO 1637.0 (25.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 3 23914 LIBERATO GIANNI PERUGIA 1623.0 (30.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 4 31133 MANZARI GIUSEPPE BARI 1618.0 (25.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 5 23892 BILLI MARCO PERUGIA 1618.0 (24.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 6 146104 APICELLA CARMINE CAVA DEI TIRRENI 1588.0 (22.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 7 2145 GAROFALO GIUSEPPE BRENO 1576.0 (21.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 8 24795 MOGGIA LEONE ALVARO BRESCIA 1575.0 (19.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 9 5378 VERONESE EZIO BIELLA 1574.0 (17.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 10 730 FAUSTO MICHELE VITTORIO VENETO 1571.0 (20.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 11 24011 VILLANI PASQUALE PERUGIA 1571.0 (15.0)

PA Master Uomini 25m Totali 12 2425 LABA CARLO MILANO 1564.0 (18.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 1 172827 MELLI GABRIELE MILANO 1698.0 (32.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 2 23892 BILLI MARCO PERUGIA 1688.0 (33.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 3 22877 TESCONI MAURO PIETRASANTA 1673.0 (37.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 4 146163 BERARDINETTI MARIO MILANO 1672.0 (29.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 5 401849 ZENOCCHINI GIULIANO BRESCIA 1670.0 (37.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 6 919320 FILIPPI GIUSEPPE PIETRASANTA 1667.0 (32.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 7 23914 LIBERATO GIANNI PERUGIA 1666.0 (40.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 8 31133 MANZARI GIUSEPPE BARI 1661.0 (34.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 9 354034 BRAMBILLA LUIGI MONZA 1657.0 (29.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 10 730 FAUSTO MICHELE VITTORIO VENETO 1657.0 (24.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Master 1 376247 SABATINI ANTONIO L'AQUILA 1689.0 (44.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Master 2 118265 CAZZATO ANGELO CAROSINO 1687.0 (39.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Master 3 42447 SECCHIATTI LORENZO MANTOVA 1682.0 (40.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Master 4 24011 VILLANI PASQUALE PERUGIA 1679.0 (41.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Master 5 42302 CONTE CARLO MANTOVA 1676.0 (35.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Master 6 572 OTTINI PAOLO BRENO 1674.0 (30.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Master 7 11154 VEZZOLI SECONDO PONTE SAN PIETRO 1665.0 (31.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Master 8 161609 RAPARI MORENO MACERATA 1664.0 (30.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Master 9 17247 BECCAGUTTI EUGENIO GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1657.0 (29.0)

PGC Master Uomini 25m Master 10 157469 PRIANO PAOLO PINEROLO 1654.0 (34.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 1 180285 CARTA GIAN PAOLO PARMA 1647.0 (26.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 2 3283 BARBIERI MASSIMO MANTOVA 1636.0 (26.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 3 401849 ZENOCCHINI GIULIANO BRESCIA 1631.0 (17.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 4 12292 DALLA SANTA EFREN VICENZA 1622.0 (25.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 5 17252 MASSONE FRANCESCO GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1619.0 (19.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 354034 BRAMBILLA LUIGI MONZA 1619.0 (19.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 7 22877 TESCONI MAURO PIETRASANTA 1613.0 (27.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 8 730 FAUSTO MICHELE VITTORIO VENETO 1613.0 (22.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 9 15032 CONTESSA ENRICO CHIERI 1612.0 (23.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Gran Master 10 337903 MINARELLI MASSIMO LIVORNO 1610.0 (24.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Master 1 42447 SECCHIATTI LORENZO MANTOVA 1664.0 (29.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Master 2 17352 DALL'ANTONIA LUIGI BELLUNO 1650.0 (27.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Master 3 175973 SOMMARIVA FILIPPO VITTORIO VENETO 1643.0 (29.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Master 4 376838 VALESE VALERIO ASTI 1642.0 (24.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Master 5 103721 SINISCALCHI ROBERTO EBOLI 1622.0 (21.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Master 6 676 GASPARINI MARCO TREVISO 1617.0 (22.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Master 7 12381 ZANON NEREO VICENZA 1615.0 (20.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Master 8 572 OTTINI PAOLO BRENO 1613.0 (25.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Master 9 146479 FERRARI BRUNO BOLZANO 1612.0 (18.0)

PS Master Uomini 25m Master 10 31885 REMOLIF VITTORIO CHIERI 1611.0 (25.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 1 28374 SPILOTRO VINCENZO ROMA 1134.0 (26.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 2 172827 MELLI GABRIELE MILANO 1133.0 (29.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 3 29014 RASPADORI ATTILIO LUGO DI ROMAGNA 1128.0 (18.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 4 33034 DREASSI MASSIMO SIENA 1114.0 (28.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 5 12292 DALLA SANTA EFREN VICENZA 1113.0 (15.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 6 106000 MARMO EMILIO ROMA 1112.0 (15.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 7 180285 CARTA GIAN PAOLO PARMA 1110.0 (20.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 8 24192 MAZZA GIANNI PARMA 1110.0 (15.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 9 29029 VOLTA GIORGIO CASTEL SAN PIETRO TERME 1109.0 (23.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 10 28340 SIGNORINI RENZO ROMA 1107.0 (26.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 11 22774 BARSANTI CARLO CARRARA 1107.0 (22.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 12 42220 GAVINA SANTE CARLO LODI 1104.0 (19.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 13 33376 SCHIAVON MASSIMO PADOVA 1104.0 (14.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 14 730 FAUSTO MICHELE VITTORIO VENETO 1102.0 (18.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 15 852076 CECCHI CLAUDIO CASTIGLIONE DELLE STIVIERE 1101.0 (19.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 16 383989 SALVATORI NELLO AREZZO 1101.0 (18.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 17 28501 VERDUCCI GIANCARLO ROMA 1099.0 (10.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 18 6891 MONTI ARMANDO BOLOGNA 1098.0 (17.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 19 132514 LONGO GIOVANNI BERGAMO 1098.0 (16.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Gran Master 20 6621 MELLA GIANCARLO SOAVE 1097.0 (23.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 1 11009 FRIGERIO FABRIZIO BERGAMO 1135.0 (27.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 2 146479 FERRARI BRUNO BOLZANO 1126.0 (22.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 3 38892 GRAVINA GIANFRANCO VARESE 1119.0 (31.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 4 13553 DI STEFANO SABATINO CANDELA 1119.0 (27.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 28769 LUCCO ROBERTO PORDENONE 1119.0 (27.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 6 159646 GIOLLI MARCO FIRENZE 1119.0 (19.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 7 157469 PRIANO PAOLO PINEROLO 1118.0 (26.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 22483 SQUILLACI GIOVANNI MILAZZO 1118.0 (26.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 9 23718 BRUGGER FLORIAN TERLANO 1117.0 (22.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 10 36366 UCCELLATORI GIORGIO ADRIA 1115.0 (19.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 11 636 OSS PAOLO TRENTO 1113.0 (19.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 12 46060 DURIGHEL RINALDO TREVISO 1113.0 (18.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 13 12381 ZANON NEREO VICENZA 1112.0 (22.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 14 84952 MARTINOIA PAOLO SAVONA 1112.0 (21.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 15 170267 ZAMPONI MAURO ROMA 1112.0 (20.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 16 155547 PIERLUIGI MARCO VELLETRI 1112.0 (19.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 17 51904 RICCI MAURO BRESCIA 1111.0 (28.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 18 356941 BERTINI GIORGIO OSIMO 1111.0 (19.0)



P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 19 32987 PIFFERI UMBERTO SIENA 1110.0 (21.0)

P10 Master Uomini 10m Master 20 39235 PANI RINO VERGATO 1110.0 (19.0)

C10 Uomini 10m
Super A

1 137772 BACCI LORENZO
GR.SP. FIAMME ORO

1194.7 (100.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 2 53413 BORRELLO ALESSIO BRENO 1194.4 (97.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 3 191090 CAPANO GIUSEPPE PIO CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1192.3 (92.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 4 32476 POLLASTRO SAMUELE GALLIATE 1189.0 (99.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 5 5391 PAPPALARDO ENRICO MARINA MILITARE CENTRO SPORTIVO TIR 1187.3 (94.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 6 175815 BARCUCCI ALESSIO SIENA 1187.3 (93.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 7 89485 PROCOPIO ALESSANDRO ROVERETO 1187.3 (91.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 8 8261 RICCI ALFONSO CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1182.3 (86.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 9 285323 BRUCALASSI SAMUELE FIRENZE 1181.3 (85.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 10 270073 WEISS MARTIN MERANO 1180.6 (87.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 11 160841 WEITHALER SIMON CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1179.3 (29.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 12 13532 UNTERPERTINGER GEORG ORA 1178.7 (82.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 13 295650 MARINO PATRIK LUCCA 1178.6 (79.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 14 286089 SFORZI GABRIELE SIENA 1177.0 (85.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 15 73951 MATRAXIA GIOVANNI CALTANISSETTA 1172.0 (64.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A 16 35217 MONTAGUTI PAOLO PARMA 1164.0 (65.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Super A DE NICOLO MARCO ALESSANDRO GR.SP. TIRATORI FF.GG.

C10 Uomini 10m A 1 5202 SOMMARUGA GIORGIO MILANO 1182.0 (83.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 2 297381 CORTIULA ALESSIO TOLMEZZO 1177.0 (79.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 3 255341 PEROZZO SIMONE VITTORIO VENETO 1174.0 (80.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 4 17187 COMPER REMO ROVERETO 1167.0 (68.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 5 289335 WEBER MARKUS SAN LORENZO DI SEBATO 1164.0 (63.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 6 649 SANTONI GUIDO TRENTO 1164.0 (61.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 7 147820 ZORZI MASSIMILIANO PREDAZZO 1163.0 (66.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 8 161422 KNOLLSEISEN DAVID TERLANO 1162.0 (63.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 9 322237 MONNO MICHELE MASSIMILIANO BARI 1161.0 (63.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 10 141454 FILIPPINI DAVIDE BOLOGNA 1161.0 (59.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 11 38575 SCANDOLA GIOVANNI VERONA 1160.0 (65.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 12 959 RUSSO ADAMO PARMA 1160.0 (61.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 13 319333 GIANGRASSO VINCENZO MILANO 1160.0 (54.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 14 181389 MICHELON FABIO ROVERETO 1159.0 (62.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 15 24811 MARINI MANUELE BRESCIA 1158.0 (63.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 16 7019 CANALI FRANCESCO PARMA 1158.0 (61.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 17 971414 MASSAI MASSIMILIANO ROMA 1157.0 (60.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 18 119828 VICINI ANDREA PARMA 1157.0 (54.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 19 6053 TERRUZZI MARCO RHO 1156.0 (61.0)

C10 Uomini 10m A 20 145480 CAPUTO UGO CANDELA 1156.0 (60.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 1 31596 KHOOB SHAHMRZADI MASSIMO TERNI 1153.0 (57.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 2 12788 FACHERIS ROBERTO MONZA 1149.0 (54.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 3 355224 SACCHETTO MATTEO VITTORIO VENETO 1149.0 (51.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 4 175288 ARONICA ANDREA ALIOSHA BRENO 1145.0 (50.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 5 15056 SPINCICH DEMIS TORINO 1143.0 (50.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 6 330768 PANZECA GIUSEPPE BAGHERIA 1142.0 (51.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 7 356809 DURANDO DAVIDE SUSA 1141.0 (54.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 8 14776 CANU MARCO SASSARI 1141.0 (52.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 9 36659 ORSONI CRISTIANO BONDENO 1141.0 (48.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 10 860079 TAPPI ROBERTO FORLÃŒ 1136.0 (48.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 11 75175 BRIANO COSIMO MONZA 1135.0 (50.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 12 121301 GRUENER KILIAN SENALES 1135.0 (48.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 13 273003 BASSANI CLAUDIO VICENZA 1134.0 (47.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 14 169029 COLUSSI MARCO PORDENONE 1133.0 (47.0)

C10 Uomini 10m B 15 22629 BRUNELLI NICOLA VERONA 1133.0 (41.0)

C10 Uomini 10m C 1 320284 SURAN TIZIANO TRIESTE 1177.0 (73.0)

C10 Uomini 10m C 2 21292 TELSER ANDREAS LASA 1145.0 (49.0)

C10 Uomini 10m C 3 22300 D'ANGELO FRANCESCO BOLOGNA 1129.0 (43.0)

C10 Uomini 10m C 4 28594 MARIANI VALENTINO FORLÃŒ 1128.0 (49.0)

C10 Uomini 10m C 5 160839 BERNHART CHRISTIAN NATURNO 1128.0 (45.0)

C10 Uomini 10m C 6 94841 PIOMBO ROMUALDO CAVA DEI TIRRENI 1121.0 (35.0)

C10 Uomini 10m C 7 924815 MOIRAGHI MOTTA FEDERICO TREVIGLIO 1120.0 (35.0)

C10 Uomini 10m C 8 971530 GENTILE LEONARDO VARESE 1116.0 (43.0)

C10 Uomini 10m C 9 331603 CANELLA LUCA NOVARA 1108.0 (34.0)

C10 Uomini 10m C 10 419913 MIGLIORI MANUEL VEROLI 1107.0 (37.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 1 19000 GAGGIOLI FRANCESCO SIENA 1155.0 (64.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 2 259465 CARDINALI MARCO JESI 1155.0 (52.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 3 51005 BRACCIALINI LUCA FIRENZE 1154.0 (55.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 4 191333 CUPELLI DANIELE ROMA 1153.0 (59.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 5 23891 BILLI ENRICO PERUGIA 1153.0 (55.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 6 165119 VENERUSO ANIELLO BRENO 1153.0 (50.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 7 147037 SOLAZZO RICCARDO CANDELA 1152.0 (65.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 8 17255 PEDRETTI SIMONE GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1152.0 (60.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 9 295685 BONAFINI ALBERTO BRENO 1152.0 (48.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 10 27647 LA ROSA WALTER PISTOIA 1151.0 (53.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 11 37813 MIAZZA LUCA PERUGIA 1150.0 (54.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 12 285837 PADOAN ANDREA VITTORIO VENETO 1150.0 (53.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 13 339554 SOLDAVINI GIANLUCA MILANO 1148.0 (48.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 14 119978 BACCHION MARCO TREVISO 1144.0 (58.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 15 132337 BARBARESE MARCELLO PARMA 1142.0 (58.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 16 59964 RATSCHILLER ROBERT MARLENGO 1142.0 (48.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 17 337974 BADIALI FRANCESCO OSIMO 1141.0 (51.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 18 23938 SPACCINI MASSIMO PERUGIA 1141.0 (49.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 19 318804 MORONI BODAN LEGNANO 1140.0 (48.0)

C10 Uomini 10m Totali 20 147880 MENEGHIN DAVIDE VITTORIO VENETO 1137.0 (48.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Super A 1 169294 DI MARTINO DARIO CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1163.3 (44.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Super A 2 38632 BADARACCHI MAURO CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1163.0 (44.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Super A 3 22876 TESCONI LUCA CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1159.3 (39.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Super A 4 35209 BRUNO FRANCESCO GR.SP. TIRATORI FF.GG. 1158.7 (38.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Super A 5 14588 FAIT VIGILIO ROVERETO 1148.7 (30.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Super A 6 86885 BRIGANTI DINO GR.SP. TIRATORI FF.GG. 1147.7 (35.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Super A 7 37722 GRANO VINCENZO CASTELLAMMARE DI STABIA 1145.7 (35.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Super A 8 156208 BALZANO SALVATORE EBOLI 1140.3 (35.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Super A 9 84273 CORALLUZZO CARMINE NAPOLI 1137.6 (33.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Super A 10 27867 MICOLI PIETRO ROMA 1136.6 (28.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 1 27084 CERTOMA' MARCO TIVOLI 1150.0 (31.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 2 307681 SOTA VASIL PESARO 1147.0 (24.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 3 8312 ROMOLO GENNARO BENEVENTO 1145.0 (29.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 4 359795 FAZIO SIMONE CENTURIPE 1145.0 (27.0)

AMMESSO D'UFFICIO 



P10 Uomini 10m A 5 17091 LEGA ALBERTO FAENZA 1143.0 (29.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 6 169695 GIANCAMILLI FEDERICO ROMA 1143.0 (28.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 7 8303 PALLADINO FRANCO SALVATORE BENEVENTO 1143.0 (26.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 8 98557 SPILOTRO ANDREA CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1143.0 (25.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 9 179736 GRIMALDI FRANCESCO CENTRO SP. ESERCITO 1142.0 (28.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 10 358078 LEAHU ANATOLIE VICENZA 1141.0 (32.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 11 38633 BADARACCHI MARCO TIVOLI 1141.0 (31.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 12 251928 FRATINI ALESSANDRO SARNANO 1141.0 (28.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 13 251195 FORLANI IVAN NAPOLI 1141.0 (26.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 14 6614 GUGOLE CLAUDIO SOAVE 1140.0 (33.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 15 314750 ARGENTA CRISTIANO SAVONA 1140.0 (29.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 16 38748 BIANCHI MARCO VARESE 1140.0 (27.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 22448 LEONE ANGELO CENTURIPE 1140.0 (27.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 18 35210 CAGOSSI MATTEO REGGIO EMILIA 1140.0 (25.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 19 387 ASPESI DANIELE TORINO 1139.0 (24.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 20 188898 ROVERE DAVIDE PALMI 1138.0 (36.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 21 97560 IZZI ALESSANDRO ASCOLI PICENO 1138.0 (35.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 319147 BACCHILEGA GABRIELE BOLOGNA 1138.0 (35.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 23 871727 RIVOLTA ALESSANDRO GALLIATE 1138.0 (25.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 24 33320 BOTTARO MATTEO PADOVA 1137.0 (24.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 25 8237 CICCIOLI MASSIMO MACERATA 1137.0 (23.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 26 117960 FAECKL KARLHEINZ NOVA PONENTE 1136.0 (33.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 27 315126 MASTRAZZO SIMONE ACQUI TERME 1136.0 (31.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 28 10042 FREDELLA NICOLA FIRENZE 1136.0 (23.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 29 20584 FELICE IVO PREDAZZO 1135.0 (34.0)

P10 Uomini 10m A 30 21069 BIANCHI PAOLO COMO 1135.0 (29.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 1 7249 CAPPELLI MASSIMO FIRENZE 1126.0 (28.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 2 191207 MELI SANTO CALTANISSETTA 1122.0 (26.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 3 254605 CUTRERA FLORIANO RAGUSA 1122.0 (20.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 4 302067 GAMBA RENZO LEGNANO 1120.0 (26.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 5 179179 DALLA SANTA JURIJ VICENZA 1120.0 (22.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 6 37480 FRANCESCHINI MASSIMILIANO JESI 1120.0 (17.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 7 149203 CASTROVILLARI PAOLO COSENZA 1119.0 (24.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 8 283276 GIORGI MARCO VINICIO FOGGIA 1119.0 (17.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 9 5205 SCHENA WALTER BERGAMO 1117.0 (23.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 10 32521 ZANZOTTERA LUCA GALLIATE 1117.0 (21.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 11 343545 AMICI MARCO ROMA 1117.0 (20.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 182169 SPRIO ANDREA ELIO AVIGLIANA 1117.0 (20.0)

P10 Uomini 10m
B

13 156328 CASTRUCCIO CASTRACANI MARIO SALVATORE
MILAZZO

1116.0 (24.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 158259 MINUTOLI MASSIMO CAROVIGNO 1116.0 (24.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 15 32603 RICCARDI MARCO VERCELLI 1116.0 (18.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 16 18227 CARA LORENZO PALERMO 1115.0 (22.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 17 182604 FEBO PAOLO ROBERTO BRACCIANO 1115.0 (17.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 18 322205 CRESCINI WILLIAM BAGNOLO MELLA 1114.0 (27.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 19 308768 BARAGONA ALESSANDRO ROMA 1114.0 (23.0)

P10 Uomini 10m B 20 20045 SERRI ANDREA CAGLIARI 1114.0 (18.0)

P10 Uomini 10m C 1 25676 MOFFA LUIGI NAPOLI 1134.0 (26.0)

P10 Uomini 10m C 2 34756 MELCHIORI HANS MILANO 1126.0 (24.0)

P10 Uomini 10m C 3 155548 PIERLUIGI SIMONE VELLETRI 1124.0 (24.0)

P10 Uomini 10m C 4 84549 MIGLIACCIO ANTONIO NAPOLI 1117.0 (18.0)

P10 Uomini 10m C 5 95626 GRUBER CHRISTIAN SILANDRO 1114.0 (15.0)

P10 Uomini 10m C 6 331705 BOZZI ALBERTO BRA 1109.0 (17.0)

P10 Uomini 10m C 7 384086 PANCIROLI GIANLUCA PIACENZA 1108.0 (19.0)

P10 Uomini 10m C 8 410495 ALBANESE LUIGI COMO 1107.0 (17.0)

P10 Uomini 10m C 9 338696 DE LUCA NATALE CASERTA 1106.0 (22.0)

P10 Uomini 10m C 10 395818 MALY ROBERT SAN LORENZO DI SEBATO 1104.0 (24.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 1 37737 MERCURIO GIUSEPPE CASTELLAMMARE DI STABIA 1135.0 (28.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 23053 PIOVESANA ANDREA PORDENONE 1135.0 (28.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 3 73408 BETTI MASSIMO FIRENZE 1135.0 (24.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 4 69215 GIUBBILEI ALFIO FUCECCHIO 1134.0 (30.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 5 76008 PICCOLI STEFANO PIACENZA 1134.0 (27.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 97143 SPANO' MARIO LUCCA 1134.0 (27.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 7 22397 AMORE ANDREA GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1134.0 (26.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 8 12359 ROCCHETTO EDDY VICENZA 1134.0 (22.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 9 103151 SCORDAMAGLIA ANTONIO MARIO BOLOGNA 1133.0 (27.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 10 6495 MILANI MATTIA ASTI 1132.0 (33.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 11 27025 CASELLI ALESSANDRO TIVOLI 1131.0 (27.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 12 8260 RANNO PAOLO CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1131.0 (23.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 13 338076 CECERE FRANCESCO BENEVENTO 1131.0 (18.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 14 328855 LAVIOLA ONOFRIO MILANO 1130.0 (30.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 15 301614 MATTEI DAVIDE CASTELLABATE 1130.0 (19.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 16 321210 SPAGNOLI SAVERIO GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1129.0 (32.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 17 13311 FRANGIPANE PIETRO ROVERETO 1129.0 (31.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 18 22840 MAZZEI JACQUES LUCCA 1129.0 (25.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 19 356636 NOVATI DAVIDE COMO 1128.0 (29.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 20 8386 SPAPPERI GIORGIO CHIAVARI 1127.0 (32.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 21 121776 PASOLINI DENIS SANTARCANGELO DI ROMAGNA 1127.0 (28.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 357353 CAPINERA DENIS FAENZA 1127.0 (28.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 23 320110 FRENDA DENIS PESARO 1127.0 (26.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 34668 CASCIO GIUSEPPE BERGAMO 1127.0 (26.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 25 7148 BRANCHINI UMBERTO LUGO DI ROMAGNA 1127.0 (20.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 26 282599 MAURIZI LEONARDO MACERATA 1126.0 (27.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 27 22057 FONTANELLI STEFANO PISA 1126.0 (26.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 28 118947 BONIFAZI PAOLO OSIMO 1126.0 (20.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 29 134378 VENTIMIGLIA ANDREA PALERMO 1125.0 (26.0)

P10 Uomini 10m Totali 30 166853 POSSAMAI LUCA BOLOGNA 1125.0 (25.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 1 35211 DE NICOLO MARCO ALESSANDRO GR.SP. TIRATORI FF.GG. 1754.0 (87.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 2 137772 BACCI LORENZO GR.SP. FIAMME ORO 1746.0 (0.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 3 191090 CAPANO GIUSEPPE PIO CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1736.0 (62.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 4 32476 POLLASTRO SAMUELE GALLIATE 1735.5 (69.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 5 53413 BORRELLO ALESSIO BRENO 1722.5 (56.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 6 8261 RICCI ALFONSO CENTRO SP. CARABINIERI 1719.5 (63.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 7 285323 BRUCALASSI SAMUELE FIRENZE 1718.5 (69.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 8 959 RUSSO ADAMO PARMA 1706.5 (67.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 9 286089 SFORZI GABRIELE SIENA 1702.0 (61.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 10 297381 CORTIULA ALESSIO TOLMEZZO 1678.0 (51.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m Super A 11 5391 PAPPALARDO ENRICO MARINA MILITARE CENTRO SPORTIVO TIR 1222.0 (62.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 1 295650 MARINO PATRIK LUCCA 1713.0 (53.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 2 73951 MATRAXIA GIOVANNI CALTANISSETTA 1708.0 (61.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 3 38575 SCANDOLA GIOVANNI VERONA 1703.0 (55.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 4 35217 MONTAGUTI PAOLO PARMA 1701.0 (64.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 5 23891 BILLI ENRICO PERUGIA 1696.0 (59.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 6 141454 FILIPPINI DAVIDE BOLOGNA 1690.0 (48.0)



CL3P Uomini 50m A 7 119978 BACCHION MARCO TREVISO 1689.0 (54.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 8 17187 COMPER REMO ROVERETO 1680.0 (54.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 9 319333 GIANGRASSO VINCENZO MILANO 1680.0 (43.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 10 22629 BRUNELLI NICOLA VERONA 1679.0 (55.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 11 169029 COLUSSI MARCO PORDENONE 1674.0 (49.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 12 87608 GROTTO MASSIMO VICENZA 1673.0 (50.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 13 37813 MIAZZA LUCA PERUGIA 1669.0 (38.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 14 1761 BORRELLO ANTONIO MILANO 1668.0 (40.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 15 79619 PRODAN LORENZO SIENA 1665.0 (48.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 16 145480 CAPUTO UGO CANDELA 1664.0 (44.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 17 191333 CUPELLI DANIELE ROMA 1664.0 (31.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 18 21062 BANFI LORENZO BRENO 1662.0 (42.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 19 259465 CARDINALI MARCO JESI 1656.0 (20.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 20 147037 SOLAZZO RICCARDO CANDELA 1655.0 (37.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 21 51005 BRACCIALINI LUCA FIRENZE 1652.0 (34.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 22 404603 ARRI LUCIANO SOAVE 1650.0 (34.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 23 121219 BONA ALESSANDRO FIRENZE 1649.0 (39.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 24 33193 VON DELLEMANN EDUARD MERANO 1646.0 (44.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m A 25 13550 D'AGOSTINO PAOLO CANDELA 1646.0 (40.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 1 89485 PROCOPIO ALESSANDRO ROVERETO 1659.0 (32.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 2 154965 MAZZARELLA GUGLIELMO EBOLI 1647.0 (38.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 3 12282 CALDOGNETTO ALESSANDRO VICENZA 1624.0 (38.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 4 12845 PORNARO LUCA BRENO 1616.0 (27.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 5 1326 DIFRANCO SIMONE MILANO 1609.0 (47.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 6 75175 BRIANO COSIMO MONZA 1607.0 (39.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 7 309821 GUIOTTO SAMUELE PORDENONE 1593.0 (27.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 8 129671 DESENZANI FABIO GARDONE VAL TROMPIA 1589.0 (31.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 9 119544 MARIOLI FABIO PERUGIA 1587.0 (23.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 10 338691 FOIS FABRIZIO SASSARI 1584.0 (23.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 11 290081 NARDI FRANCO PERUGIA 1583.0 (27.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 12 301350 GAGGIOLI JACOPO PERUGIA 1582.0 (28.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 13 24952 GISSARA SALVATORE CATANIA 1570.0 (37.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 14 19089 GAUDIOSO FELICE PALMI 1569.0 (19.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 15 262437 MANCA LIVIO SASSARI 1565.0 (38.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 16 263690 SGRO FRANCESCO PALMI 1563.0 (24.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 17 94841 PIOMBO ROMUALDO CAVA DEI TIRRENI 1555.0 (22.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 18 288555 SONORI LUCA FERRARA 1538.0 (21.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 19 37098 MORETTI FILIPPO PARMA 1445.0 (14.0)

CL3P Uomini 50m B 20 143431 FAGGIONATO MARCO PADOVA 1349.0 (25.0)


